
                        
                

 
    
 

Telephone No: 0151 329 3688 
www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
WELCOME BACK We hope that you all had a fantastic break and have settled back in to the School term. 
 
EXTREME READING WEEK  13th-17th MARCH We would like the children to read in extreme places 
throughout this week in school and at home. This could be reading on your trampoline, up a hill/mountain, at the 
zoo. We would love to see photographs of the children’s extreme reading to share in school please send them to 
your child’s class teacher before Friday 17th March. 
 
DELAMERE Children had a wonderful time at Delamere outdoor centre last week, their favourite activities were 
den building and the bonfire! Staff commented on how lovely and well behaved the children were and it was a 
pleasure to take them on a residential trip.  

 
LOST PROPERTY Please ensure that your child’s name is clearly marked on items such as coats, jumpers and 
cardigans. If your child loses an item then please search the lost property bin in the school hall at the end of the day. 
We have been inundated with lost property, there has been so much uniform not named. We will keep hold of lost 
property for upto one month as stated in previous newsletters. Any items left over we will put in the air ambulance 
clothing bin that we have in the staff car park.  This is your one week reminder before we transfer our lost 
property across at the end of next week. 
 
 
 
SENDCO DROP IN Mrs Bouckley will be holding a Sendco drop in over the next few weeks. This gives all parents 
throughout the school the opportunity to come and discuss any concerns about your child’s progress.  This will be 
held on Tuesday 7th March 1-3pm. 
 
WEATHER There has been mixed reports on disruptive weather for this week. We will be monitoring this closely 
and will inform parents via school spider if any changes are made to school entrance or bus cancellations. 

 
JUICE Could I please remind parents that children will not be allowed juice during any class time.  If your child 
would like juice, they may have it at lunch time.  Could I please ask you therefore to provide an additional bottle 
with water in if you would like them to have access to a drink during lesson time. Drinking juice without eating is 
very bad for children’s teeth which is something we cannot promote as a healthy school. 

 
AFTERSCHOOL CLUBS 

Day Club Year Group Person in 
Charge 

Places available  

Monday  MIXED Netball  
 

Y5 & 6  Miss Coy FULL 

 Building and Construction  Rec Y1 & 2 Mrs Edwards FULL 
Cancelled due to 

training  
Tuesday 

 
iPad Club Rec Y1 & 

2  
Mrs Whittaker FULL 

 Guitar Lessons 
 

Key stage 2  Mr Shaw  4 spaces left 

 Parliament  
 

Key stage 2  Mrs Booth FULL 

 Ecadets 
*Lunch time* 

Key stage - 2 Miss Murphy N/A 

Wednesday  Choir Key stage 2 – 
INVITE ONLY 

Mr Billinge FULL 
 
 

 Dodgeball  Year 3 & 4 Mr Podmore  FULL 
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Mon 6th Mar                    School visit from an Author 
Tue 7th Mar                     SENDCO DROP IN 1-3PM 
Thur 9th Mar                   Year 1 class assembly 2:30pm 
Mon 13th Mar                  Extreme read week 
Fri 24th March                 Year 4 class assembly 2:30pm 
Fri 24th Mar                     own clothes day in exchange for easter eggs 
Tue 28th Mar                   Easter service at ST Pauls 1:45pm 
Thur 30th March             Easter Bingo 
Tue 14th Mar                   Visit for year 5&6 from fire department  
Wed 26th Apr                 Year 4 residential to JCA 
Wed 19th Jul                   Year 5 Conway residential 
                                         
Full term dates for this academic year can be found here on our website: 

http://www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk/serve_file/2547522 
 

 
RESIDENTIAL TRIPS Year 4 JCA final payment due by the end of this month. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ROSSMORE SCHOOL 

Lead by year 
5&6 

Thursday  ART 
 

Key stage - 2 Mrs Sheen FULL 
 

Year Group Trip Dates  Cost Payment  DUE  
Year 4  JCA Wed 26th April – 

Friday 28th April 
£100 £20 – Deposit 

£20 – Nov 
£30 – Feb 
£30 – March 
 

31.03.23 

Year 5 The Conway 
Centre  

Wed 19th July – 
Fri 21st July 

£100 £10 – Deposit  
£20 – Feb 
£20 – March 
£20 – April 
£20 – May  
£10 - June 

30.06.23 

Holiday Period Date of Closing Date of Re-Opening 
Autumn Term 
2022 

 INSET DAY: Friday 2nd September 
2022 
INSET DAY: Monday 5th 
September 2022 

Tuesday 6th September 
2022 
 

Autumn Half 
Term 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 Monday 31st October 2022 

Christmas 
Holidays 
2022/2023 

Friday 16th December 
2022 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 



 
 

Many Thanks 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spring Half Term 
2023 
 

Friday 17th February 2023 Monday 27th February 2023 

Spring Break 2023 Friday 31st March 2023 Tuesday 11th April 2023 
May Day Bank 
Holiday 2023 
Monday 1st May 
2023 

Friday 28th April 2023 Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

Summer Half 
Term 2023 

Friday 26th May 2023 INSET DAY: Monday 12th 
June 
Tuesday 13th June 2023 

Summer Holidays 
2023 
 

Friday 21st July 2023 
INSET DAY: Monday 24th 
July 2023 
INSET DAY: Tuesday 25th July 
2023 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


